

Attorney Docket No. WDMC.98340

FORM PT	TO-1595	رَى 102541 552	_171,	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory Georgiades				Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				Name: Winkler + Dünnebier, AG					
3. Nat	3. Nature of Conveyance:			Street Address: Schlerweb 65, D-56564					
☐ Assign	nment	☐ Merger		City/Country: Neuwied, GERMANY					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			State: Zip:						
☑ Other: Corrected Assignment – correcting spelling of name of receiving party				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Execution Date: August 5, 2002				0 0					
4. Apr	plication numbe	er(s) or patent number(s):		ž ? S					
lf th	nis document is	being filed together with a new application	on, the	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/251,375			В.	Patent No.(s):					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
Nar	me:	Joan Optican Herman		Enclosed (See Patent Application Transmittal Form)					
Inte	ernal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Stre	eet Address:	1200 Main Street	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-2112					
City	y:	Kansas City		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Sta	nte:	Missouri		(
Zip	:	64105-2118	<u> </u>						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Sta	itement and sig	nature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Joan Optican Herman John Optican Herman 8-27-03									
Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/03/2003 DBYRNE

00000093 10251375

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1301409v1

PATENT REEL: 014441 FRAME: 0013

FORM PTO-1595			ER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. O ATENT AND TRADE	F COMMERCE				
To The Honorable Comments or Copy thereof.									
Name of conveying	ng party(ies): Gregory Georgiades	Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Additional palme(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Internal Add		+ Dünnebier, AG	.s. Pro 51375				
Nature of Convey	/ance:	Street Addre		-	0,46 U				
	□ Merger	City:		Neuwied	170				
☐ Security Agreeme	·	State:	German	У	·, _				
□ Other:		Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No							
Execution Date:	August 5, 2002	<u> </u>	01-210-						
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/351375								
If this document	s being filed together with a new application	, the execution dat	e of the application is:	August 5, 2002					
A. Patent Applic	ation No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):							
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🔯 No									
	ss of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name:	Dennis B. Danella								
Internal Address	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$40.00				
Street Address:	Street Address: 1200 Main Street		⊠ Enclosed						
City:	City: Kansas City		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
State:	Missouri								
Zip:	Zip: 64105-2118		Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
D2 HLE333 0000011	2 10251375	(Attach dup	ilicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit a	account)				
do not use this space									
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fdregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Dennis B. Danella	Van	_ WUM	·	9/10/02					
Name of person sign	ing S	Signature		Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _ 3_									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property
and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gregory Georgiades, of 30 Willow Brook Road, Longmeadow, in the County of Hampden, and State of Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TWO CYLINDER ONE PIECE PIN STRIPPING DEVICE for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Winkflest Dünnebier, AG, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Sohlerweg 65, D-56564 Neuwied, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Gregory Georgiades, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Winkfield Dunnebier, AG, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of

1114957.1

PATENT REEL: 014441 FRAME: 0015

P. 3/5 NO. 1261

countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of aguntries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Wink is + Dunnebier, AG, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 5th day of August, 20 02.

STATE OF Kansas

COUNTY OF Johnson:

Before me personally appeared Gregory Georgiades, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

JANICE K. GOLLINS clary Public - State of Kanasa My Expires 6.30.06

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

6.30.06

RECORDED: 09/02/2003